State Institute of Panchayat & Rural Development, Assam

(APEX CENTRE FOR RESEARCH AND TRAINING IN RURAL DEVELOPMENT)
Under Deptt. of Panchayat & Rural Development, Govt. of Assam
G. S. Road, Khanapara, Guwahati-781022

Recruitment of District Programme Manager & Assistant District Programme Manager

Online applications are invited from the intending eligible candidates who are citizens of India for filling up the following vacancies under RGSA:

- (a) District Programme Manager = 12 (twelve)
- (b) Assistant District Programme Manager = 15 (fifteen)
- Candidates are required to apply in prescribed form through online mode only. No other mode for submission of application is allowed.
- Details of the post and remuneration etc. including the instructions for filling up prescribed online form will be available in the website https://siprdrecruitment.com
- > Before applying online, candidates are advised to carefully go through the instructions provided in the above website.

Note: No other document i.e. the hard copy of the online application form, registration slip etc. are required to be sent to the State Institute of Panchayat & Rural Development, Assam.

Last date of application:

- > ONLINE FORM MAY BE FILLED-UP W.E.F. 17-02-2025 TO MIDNIGHT OF 11-03-2025.
- ➤ NO APPLICATION WILL BE FILLED UP AFTER EXPIRY OF THE GIVEN TIME AS THE LINK WILL BE DISABLED.

Note: The applicants are advised to submit only a single application against each post. (However, if due to any unavoidable situation, he / she submits another / multiple applications, then he / she must ensure that the application with the higher Registration Number is complete in all respects which will be accepted.)

- **❖** CANVASSING DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY SHALL DISQUALIFY A CANDIDATE.
- ❖ NO MANUAL APPLICATION FORM WILL BE ACCEPTED.

State Institute of Panchayat & Rural Development, Assam

G. S. Road, Khanapara, Guwahati-781022